
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1178 of 10 June 2016 
supplementing Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council with 

regard to regulatory technical standards on the clearing obligation 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 195 of 20 July 2016) 

On page 8, Article 3(1)(b): 

for:  ‘(b)  9 July 2017 for counterparties in Category 2;’, 

read:  ‘(b)  9 August 2017 for counterparties in Category 2;’; 

on page 8, Article 3(1)(d): 

for:  ‘(d)  9 July 2019 for counterparties in Category 4.’, 

read:  ‘(d)  9 August 2019 for counterparties in Category 4.’; 

on page 8, Article 3(2)(a): 

for:  ‘9 July 2019 …’, 

read:  ‘9 August 2019 …’; 

on page 9, Article 4(2)(b): 

for:  ‘(b)  3 years for contracts entered into or novated 9 October 2016 that belong to the classes in Table 2 set out in 
Annex I;’, 

read:  ‘(b)  3 years for contracts entered into or novated before 9 October 2016 that belong to the classes in Table 2 set 
out in Annex I;’.   

Corrigendum to the Practice Rules for the Implementation of the Rules of Procedure of the 
General Court of 20 May 2015 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 152 of 18 June 2015) 

On page 15, in Section IV, Part B.1., point 130, fourth line: 

for:  ‘… and that it be prepared in accordance with the model …’ 

read:  ‘… and that it be prepared in the language of the case in accordance with the model …’  

21.7.2016 L 196/56 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1178 of 10 June 2016 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards on the clearing obligation (Official Journal of the European Union L 195 of 20 July 2016) 
	Corrigendum to the Practice Rules for the Implementation of the Rules of Procedure of the General Court of 20 May 2015 (Official Journal of the European Union L 152 of 18 June 2015) 

